

2024 OMDREB ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD FORMAL APPLICATION

TO BE COMPLETED BY EACH APPLICANT DEADLINE: Tuesday, April 30, 2024 by 11:59pm (Eastern Time)

Please complete this fillable document, save it, and email it along with your essay and supporting documentation to <u>communications@omdreb.ca</u>.

Personal Information:

Please review the "Consent to collect, retain and use my personal information" section included on Page 2 of this Formal Application. If you agree to The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board using the information contained in your application form for the purposes set out, please sign and date where indicated.

Title: Mr.	Ms. Othe	er:
Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Home Address		City/Town
Postal Code	Phone Number	Email Address
Name of Secondary School	City	Phone Number
Where d	id you hear about the OMDRE	B Annual Scholarship?
School	Parent / Guardian	Friend / Relative
Website / Internet	Social Media	Other:
If parent / guardian is an OMD	REB Member, please provide their	r Name, Brokerage, and Membership Number
Member Name	Brokerage	Member #

The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board 400 Main Street East, Suite 208, Milton, ON L9T 4X5 | T. 905.844.6491 | www.omdreb.ca



2024 OMDREB ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD FORMAL APPLICATION

Consent to collect, retain and use my personal information:

I understand and hereby consent to The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board collecting, retaining and using the information provided in this application. I understand it is for the purposes of considering me for a scholarship award; The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board announcing to its Members and the general public that I am a scholarship award winner; and for the promotional purposes of The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board, this Awards Program, and the selected President's Charity/Charities.

Should you be awarded a scholarship, you consent to, including but not limited to your likeness, name, school, and essay (in whole or in part), being used in the media to publicize your entry and the award. If your application is not approved for a scholarship, OMDREB will use its best efforts to maintain the total confidentiality of the application and any other confidential material.

All application materials are considered the property of The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board for use at their discretion. The information provided in this application will be used by The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board and the judging panel to select up to four (4) successful scholarship recipients.

Application forms will be retained for a period of 12 months after the date the scholarships are awarded and then deleted. Essay submissions will be retained for a period of 24 months to keep and/or be used for future promotion or presentations.

Your personal phone number, mailing address and/or email may be used by The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board to contact you. This information will not be shared, distributed or sold to any third party.

If at any stage you require accommodation, please let us know prior to the application deadline and we will work with you to support your accessibility needs.





2024 OMDREB ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD FORMAL APPLICATION

I _________ hereby certify that the information I have provided in this application and in the enclosed documents is complete and true in all aspects. I am aware that if any of the information I have provided is determined by The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board to be inaccurate or misleading in any way, the grant of any award to me may be revoked and cancelled by The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board in its sole discretion. I understand that this scholarship, if awarded to me, will be paid only upon proof of acceptance at a postsecondary institution. **It is my sole responsibility to understand the tax implications should I be chosen to receive an award.**

I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board Annual Scholarship Awards program, including the possible use of my likeness, name, school, and essay (in whole or in part) in promotional, media, and recognition materials produced by OMDREB and/or the President's Charity/Charities for a period of 24 months following granting of this award.

Student Name (Please print)

Student Signature

Date

□ I certify that as of the date of submission of this application, I am 18 years of age.

If the applicant is 17 years of age or younger as of date of submission, a Parent or Guardian must also give consent.

Parent/Guardian Name (Please print)

Signature

Date

MUST-HAVES

- Completed application package emailed on or before Tuesday, April 30, 2024 by 11:59pm to <u>communications@omdreb.ca.</u>
- □ Two brief letters of reference (including current contact information for each reference). References cannot be from relatives or guardians.
- □ Current academic transcript(s) from all secondary schools attended. Scans of transcripts are sufficient.
- □ Proof of acceptance to post-secondary institution (which can be remitted when available).
- □ Written essay with a minimum 1,000 to maximum 1,500 words, typed, double spaced at a maximum of 6 pages. Please use Calibri size 12 font and have your margins set to 2.54cm all around.
- □ A referenced bibliography (where necessary).

Note: A minimum scoring standard is in effect. If this minimum standard is not met, The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board reserves the right to not award any or all of the four (4) scholarships.



2024 OMDREB ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD LIKENESS RELEASE FORM

I ______ hereby authorize The Oakville, Milton and District Real Estate Board (OMDREB) consent to the use of my likeness, name, school, essay (in whole or in part), and image in any and image in any and all publications, educational materials, research, marketing, advertising, news media, and web materials related to the OMDREB Annual Scholarship Program.

I understand and agree that such materials, including, but not limited to all digital images, videos, and written essays, will be kept on file and used by OMDREB for future purposes during any period(s) of time outlined in the Formal Application. I understand and agree that OMDREB does not owe me any compensation for the acts that I have consented to in this agreement.

I further understand and agree to release OMDREB from any and all liability arising from or in connection with the taking, use, publication, or dissemination of such materials.

Student Name (Please print)

Student Signature

Date

If the applicant is 17 years of age or younger as of date of submission, a Parent or Guardian must also give consent.

Parent/Guardian Name (Please print) Signature Date